

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.16

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10672/2024

SHANKAR PRASAD SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.86146/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.86149/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.86152/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date : 15-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Vij, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay  
as well as on the Writ Petition.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)