

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 619/2024

SHANKAR PRASAD SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 86152/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 86149/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 86146/2024 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 16-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Amit, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradyut Kashyap, Adv.
Ms. Thanuja V., Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR
Ms. Ekta Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Arijeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
M/S. A S Pundir & Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list the matter on 23.09.2025.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER